either the Agency or General Manager or (ii) this Agreement is replaced by a new 

agreement, or (iii) the Agency and General Manager agree to continue the terms of this 

Agreement. 

3.0 COMPENSATION. 

The Agency shall pay General Manager an annual base salary of One Hundred Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($170,000.00), payable bi-weekly in accordance with the Agency’s 

standard payroll procedures. 

In addition to the General Manager’s base salary, in any fiscal year, if other Agency 

employees receive a cost of living (“COLA”) increase, then the General Manager shall